
Lipscomb (4-8) -vs- Coastal Carolina (7-6)
2/21/2026 at Clemson, SC (McWhorter Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan, Kate (1-0)
Loss: Elizabeth Martin (0-1)
HBP: Elizabeth Martin
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joseph Salazar First: Alex Leap Third Base: Jeffrey Blanken 
Start: 10 am   Time: 1:56   Attendance: 423   Weather: 55 degrees, mostly cloudy
Game notes:
- Ryan, Kate faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lipscomb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 3
Coastal Carolina 0 1 0 1 3 0 X 5 10 1

Lipscomb 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chapel Cunningham ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Chloe Ellis ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Briley Burns lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elle Smith lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
Brenna Sherman c 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Elizabeth Martin p/dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Grace Cassarello pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Presley Rader 1b 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
    Ella Polk 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kyla Jobe 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Mallory Ogle cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Josephine Heuberger ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aubri Ettinger 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Leighton Cook ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Macyn Kirby rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Macey Ogle ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brooke Beam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 0 8 0 0 5 8

2B: Presley Rader (1)
E: Chapel Cunningham (1); Presley Rader (1); Mallory Ogle (1)
DP: 1

Coastal Carolina 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pippin, Libby lf 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Keith, Delaney 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Hood, Georgia 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Montoya, Sydney pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cash, Kaelin dp 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Skovran, Emma pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Kendall, Leah rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Normandin, Brie ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Metzger, McKennah rf/p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Payne, Livi rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bendle, Hannah 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Baxter, Moira 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ramirez, Izzy c 3 0 1 1 0 0 4
Hudgens, Clara cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ryan, Kate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 10 3 1 2 4

2B: Bendle, Hannah (1)
CS: Pippin, Libby (1)
HBP: Cash, Kaelin (1)
E: Bendle, Hannah (1)
DP: 1

Lipscomb IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Elizabeth Martin (L, 0-1) 4.0 6 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 16 17 7 2 77
Brooke Beam 2.0 4 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 12 1 3 54
Totals 10 5 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 27 29 8 5 131

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan, Kate (W, 1-0) 5.0 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 21 21 2 9 69
Metzger, McKennah 2.0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 2 24
Totals 8 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 29 29 4 11 93



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Lipscomb - Top of 1st LIP CCU
Cunningham struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
B. Burns grounded out to p (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
B. Sherman struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 1st LIP CCU
Pippin, Libb flied out to lf (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Keith, Delan grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKBBF). 0 0
Hood, Georgi struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 0 0

Lipscomb - Top of 2nd LIP CCU
E. Martin grounded out to ss (3-2 KBFBB). 0 0
P. Rader doubled to right center (0-1 F). 0 0
K. Jobe grounded out to p (1-2 BKF); P. Rader advanced to third. 0 0
M. Ogle flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 2nd LIP CCU
Cash, Kaelin hit by pitch (2-2 FBBKF). 0 0
Skovran, Emm pinch ran for Cash, Kaelin. 0 0
Normandin, B singled to center field (3-2 BKBFB); Skovran, Emm advanced to second. 0 0
Metzger, McK flied out to rf (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
Bendle, Hann flied out to cf (3-2 KBBBKF); Skovran, Emm advanced to third. 0 0
Ramirez, Izz singled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Normandin, B advanced to second; Skovran, Emm scored. 0 1
Hudgens, Cla singled up the middle (0-2 KS); Ramirez, Izz advanced to second; Normandin, B advanced to
third, out at home cf to c. 0 1

Lipscomb - Top of 3rd LIP CCU
A. Ettinger flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 1
M. Kirby grounded out to p (0-1 S). 0 1
Cunningham grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFK). 0 1

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 3rd LIP CCU
Pippin, Libb singled up the middle (2-2 BBKK). 0 1
Keith, Delan lined into double play 1b unassisted (0-1 K); Pippin, Libb out on the play. 0 1
Hood, Georgi flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBF). 0 1

Lipscomb - Top of 4th LIP CCU
B. Burns grounded out to p (2-2 FBKB). 0 1
B. Sherman singled to pitcher (1-2 BKF). 0 1
E. Martin grounded out to 3b (0-0); B. Sherman advanced to second. 0 1
P. Rader struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 1

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 4th LIP CCU
Cash, Kaelin to dp for Skovran, Emm. 0 1
Cash, Kaelin grounded out to 3b (3-2 KFBBB). 0 1
Normandin, B singled to left field (2-2 BBKK). 0 1
Metzger, McK lined out to lf (2-1 BKB). 0 1
Bendle, Hann doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Normandin, B scored. 0 2
Ramirez, Izz popped up to ss (0-1 F). 0 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lipscomb - Top of 5th LIP CCU
Payne, Livi to rf for Metzger, McK. 0 2
K. Jobe reached on an error by 2b (0-0). 0 2
M. Ogle singled to second base (0-2 SF); K. Jobe advanced to second. 0 2
A. Ettinger struck out swinging (1-2 FFFFBFFS). 0 2
Ma. Ogle pinch hit for M. Kirby. 0 2
Ma. Ogle grounded out to ss (0-1 K); M. Ogle advanced to second; K. Jobe advanced to third. 0 2
Cunningham grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 5th LIP CCU
E. Martin to dp. 0 2
M. Kirby to rf for Ma. Ogle. 0 2
B. Beam to p. 0 2
Hudgens, Cla grounded out to p (3-2 SBBBK). 0 2
Pippin, Libb singled through the right side (2-2 BBSF). 0 2
Keith, Delan singled, advanced to second (1-0 B); Pippin, Libb advanced to third. 0 2
Hood, Georgi singled, advanced to second on an error by cf, RBI (2-1 BKB); Keith, Delan scored; Pippin,
Libb scored. 0 4
Montoya, Syd pinch ran for Hood, Georgi. 0 4
Cash, Kaelin walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 4
Normandin, B reached on a throwing error by ss (2-1 KBB); Cash, Kaelin advanced to second; Montoya, Syd
advanced to third. 0 4
Metzger, McK to rf for Payne, Livi. 0 4
Metzger, McK struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 4
Bendle, Hann reached on an error by 1b (1-1 KB); Normandin, B advanced to second; Cash, Kaelin
advanced to third; Montoya, Syd scored, unearned. 0 5
Ramirez, Izz reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KBFBBF); Bendle, Hann advanced to second; Normandin, B
out at third ss to 3b. 0 5

Lipscomb - Top of 6th LIP CCU
Hood, Georgi to 1b for Montoya, Syd. 0 5
Kendall, Lea to rf for Cash, Kaelin. 0 5
Metzger, McK to dp. 0 5
Baxter, Moir to 2b for Bendle, Hann. 0 5
E. Smith to lf for B. Burns. 0 5
E. Smith singled (0-1 K). 0 5
B. Sherman singled through the left side (1-1 BK); E. Smith advanced to second. 0 5
Metzger, McK to p. 0 5
/  for Ryan, Kate. 0 5
E. Martin singled through the right side (1-2 BFS); B. Sherman advanced to second; E. Smith advanced to
third. 0 5
Cassarello pinch ran for E. Martin. 0 5
P. Rader struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 5
K. Jobe popped into double play ss unassisted (0-1 F); B. Sherman out on the play. 0 5

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 6th LIP CCU
E. Polk to 1b for Cassarello. 0 5
Hudgens, Cla grounded out to p (2-2 FBBS). 0 5
Pippin, Libb singled to left center (1-0 B). 0 5
Keith, Delan flied out to lf (2-1 SBB). 0 5
Pippin, Libb out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 5

Lipscomb - Top of 7th LIP CCU
J. Heuberger pinch hit for M. Ogle. 0 5
J. Heuberger grounded out to p (1-1 SB). 0 5
L. Cook pinch hit for A. Ettinger. 0 5
L. Cook flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 0 5
M. Kirby singled to first base (1-1 BF). 0 5



C. Ellis pinch hit for Cunningham. 0 5
C. Ellis singled through the left side (0-1 F); M. Kirby advanced to second. 0 5
Cunningham to ss for C. Ellis. 0 5
E. Smith grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 7th LIP CCU


